RESOLUTION 2024-05 NORTH FORK POOL, PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICT,

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE NORTH FORK POOL, PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICT **INCREASING POOL FEES**

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the NORTH FORK POOL, PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICT determines the fees for recreational programs, including the fees for general admission, swim lessons, pool passes and punch cards for the North Fork Valley Pool, and:

WHEREAS, the increase in operating costs for the pool have consistently increased over time but the fees for general admission to the pool and swim lessons have not changed since 2017, and the fees for passes and punch cards have not changed since 2011.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, effective January 1, 2024, that the Board of Directors of the North Fork Pool, Park and Recreation District, Colorado hereby approves and adopts the attached fee schedule for use of the North Fork Valley pool.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED, this 8th day of January, A.D., 2024.

NORTH FORK POOL, PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICT

ATTEST": ____ Dan Ahnot

Daniel Ihnot, Treasurer, Board of Directors*

*Original signatures on file at District Office at 333 Miners Way, Hotchkiss CO 81419

Admission Type	2024
Season Dates	TBD
Daily Admission - Adult	\$6.00
Daily Admission - Senior	\$5.00
Daily Admission - Teen	\$5.00
Daily Admission - Child	\$5.00
Season Pass - Family	\$200.00
Season Pass - Adult	\$140.00
Season Pass - Senior	\$110.00
Season Pass - Child	\$140.00
20 Day Pass - Adult	\$80.00
20 Day Pass - Senior	\$60.00
20 Day Pass - Teen	\$60.00
20 Day Pass - Child	\$60.00
6 Day Pass - Adult	\$30.00
6 Day Pass - Senior	\$24.00
6 Day Pass - Youth	\$24.00
Swim Lesson fees 2 week	
session	\$45.00
	\$30.00
Swim Lesson - Private (1/2 hour)	\$30.00
nourj	30.00